the Bank as per Article (152) of the Commercial Companies Law No. 32 of 2021. Ordinary

Consider and approve the Annual Report of the Internal Sharia Supervisory Committee. Ordinary

To consider and approve the increase of the issued share capital ofthe Bank from AED 
2,062,550,649 (two billion sixty two million five hundred fifty thousand six hundred forty nine 
dirhams) up to AED 3,093,825,974 (three billion ninety-three million eight hundred twenty five 
thousand nine hundred seventy-four dirhams) by increasing the share capital of the Bank 
with an amount of up to AED 1,031,275,325 (one billion thirty one million two hundred seventy 
five thousand three hundred twenty five dirhams) by issuing up to 1,031,275,325 (one billion 
thirty one million two hundred seventy five thousand three hundred twenty five dirhams) new 
shares with a nominal value of 1 AED per share.

Special

To amend article 5 of the Bank's Articles of Association. Special

To authorize the Board of Directors of the Bank to take necessary decisions and actions 
required to raise new capital through rights issue to the existing shareholders by issuing 
up to 1,031,275,325 (one billion thirty-one million two hundred seventy-five thousand three 
hundred twenty-five) new shares at the nominal value of AED 1 (one dirham) per share 
including the right to limit the capital increase ofthe Bank to the amount which has been 
actually subscribed for.

Special

To authorize any member of the board of directors of the Bank individually to take all